
 

OptixProgram™OptixProgram™

HAWHAW 2024-08-01 Race 1 $11,500
Sprint 6f Dirt

Claiming (Clm 5000b)
3 year olds and Up - Fillies/Mares

PlotFit ●  Contention ❄ SpeedRate  17

OptixPlot-STANDARDOptixPlot-STANDARD OptixPlot-SURFDISTOptixPlot-SURFDIST

Past 3 RunlinesPast 3 Runlines

PN Horse ML DSL Surf Dist Prior RaceKeys Prior RaceClass oNg oFIG Fin optixNOTES OptixALERTS ⚑ RS

ZENCHUA SKY
J: SANTOS ADEMAR

T: CASTRO ISIDRO

15 26 8f
8.32f

6f

HAW_2024-07-06_06
HAW_2024-06-16_02
HAW_2024-06-01_07

Clm 17500b
Clm 5000b
Clm 5000b

C

C

C

48

52

37

8

6

11

 SLOG

FREE WIDE

 WEATHER WARM TROUBLE_S

C

JOCELYN
J: BLANCHE RISHAWN

T: CAMPBELL JOEL

6 25 6f
8.32f

6f

HAW_2024-07-07_09
HAW_2024-06-16_02
HAW_2024-06-09_02

Clm 5000b
Clm 5000b
Clm 5000n2l

EX

C

B

25

56

69

5

5

1

 WEATHER NASAL_S TROUBLES+ WIDE NO_PUSH

 PRESSED SAVED NO_FINISH

BOS NO_LEAD

RW2 P

MUSED_GB
J: LOVEBERRY JARETH

T: GONZALEZ AGUSTIN JR

2.5 63 6f
6f
6f

IND_2024-05-30_08
HAW_2024-04-27_08
TP_2024-03-16_01

Clm 12500b
Clm 12500b
Clm 7500n3l

C

B-

B-

40

73

67

8

3

3

 WARM RUSH COVER SHUFFLE NO_KEEP

NASAL_S WARM_UP SAVED NO_LEAD

 SAVED NO_LEAD PLODDY

PC

KITTEN ROCKS
J: SLEVINSKY RACHEL

T: COOK BRIAN

3 74

-

5.5f
8.5f

-

HAW_2024-05-19_01
HAW_2023-08-10_04
-

Clm 5000b
Clm 5000b

C+

C+

-

58

67

-

5

5

-

 GATE DELAY OTHER

NASAL_S WIDE NO_KEEP

-

P

SMOOTH JUSTICE
J: HERNANDEZ O K

T: MERAZ ANTONIO

1.6 37 6f
6f

5.5f

IND_2024-06-25_02
IND_2024-05-30_08
IND_2024-04-30_04

Clm 5000
Clm 12500b
OClm 10000

B-

-
-

68

66

63

2

3

5

 WARM TROUBLE_S RUSH

-
-

OF3 PC

LUNARCHY
J: SIMPSON JAVOUR M

T: FLORES PEDRO J

12 21 8.32f
5.5f
6f

HAW_2024-07-11_01
HAW_2024-06-16_01
HAW_2024-06-01_07

Clm 6250b
Clm 5000b
Clm 5000b

C

C+

C+

46

47

56

6

5

6

 TACTIC- SAVED NO_KEEP

 TROUBLE_S SAVED

 WEATHER GATE SAVED NO_KEEP

E
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OptixProgram™OptixProgram™

HAWHAW 2024-08-01 Race 2 $12,000
Route 8.32f Dirt
Claiming (Clm 5000b)
3 year olds and Up

PlotFit ●  Contention ❄ SpeedRate  0

OptixPlot-STANDARDOptixPlot-STANDARD OptixPlot-SURFDISTOptixPlot-SURFDIST

Past 3 RunlinesPast 3 Runlines

PN Horse ML DSL Surf Dist Prior RaceKeys Prior RaceClass oNg oFIG Fin optixNOTES OptixALERTS ⚑ RS

BLURT
J: COLON LUIS H

T: RODRIGUEZ EDUARDO

8 14 8.32f
8.32f
8.32f

HAW_2024-07-18_06
HAW_2024-06-15_02
HAW_2024-06-02_07

Clm 5000b
Clm 4000n2y
Clm 5000b

C+

B-

C+

66

69

71

4

4

4

 NASAL_S PRESSED SAVED NO_KEEP

 NASAL_S PRESSED SAVED FLOW NO_KEEP

 WARM LONE NO_FINISH

RW3 E

NOT VERY GENTLE
J: CENTENO ALEXIS

T: HARAN JOHN

10 14 8.32f
8.5f
8.5f

HAW_2024-07-18_06
HAW_2024-06-23_09
HAW_2024-05-26_05

Clm 5000b
Clm 5000b
Clm 5000n1y

C+

C+

B-

66

67

66

5

6

2

 PLODDY MOVE

 MOVE COVER

 MOVE

PC

KHOZAN'S SUCCESS
J: EMIGH C A

T: VANDEN BERG BRITTANY A

1.6 14 8.32f
8f

8.5f

HAW_2024-07-18_06
CD_2024-06-13_04
HAW_2024-05-26_05

Clm 5000b
Clm 10000
Clm 5000n1y

B

C

B+

77

68

80

1

6

1

 NASAL_S PERFECT HOT

 PRESSED SAVED FLOW NO_KEEP

 NASAL_S BOS HOT

TG30 RW1 E

MILLARD'S SMILE
J: SANTOS ADEMAR

T: RODRIGUEZ EDUARDO

4 26 8.5f
8.32f
8.32f

HAW_2024-07-06_03
HAW_2024-04-28_04
HAW_2024-04-13_04

Clm 4000n2y
Clm 4000n2y
Clm 4000n2y

B

B-

B

75

72

75

2

2

1

WARM_UP SLOG SAVED CLOSE

 TACTIC- MOVE X_WIDE CLOSE HARD

TROUBLE_S MOVE WIDE HOT

TG30 RW2 NT 2LO C

UNIFIED WEEKEND
J: COHEN DAVID

T: RODRIGUEZ HUGO

2.5 39 8.5f
8.32f
8.32f

HAW_2024-06-23_09
HAW_2024-06-02_07
HAW_2024-04-27_01

Clm 5000b
Clm 5000b
Clm 5000b

B

B-

B-

77

74

73

1

3

2

TACTIC+ TROUBLE_S HARD

 SLOG MOVE NO_LEAD

 BOS WIDE

TG45 OF3 RW1 EP
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OptixProgram™OptixProgram™

HAWHAW 2024-08-01 Race 3 $16,000
Route 7.5f Turf

Claiming (Clm 20000b)
3 year olds and Up

PlotFit ●  Contention ❄ SpeedRate  0

OptixPlot-STANDARDOptixPlot-STANDARD OptixPlot-SURFDISTOptixPlot-SURFDIST

Past 3 RunlinesPast 3 Runlines

PN Horse ML DSL Surf Dist Prior RaceKeys Prior RaceClass oNg oFIG Fin optixNOTES OptixALERTS ⚑ RS

BALADINE
J: SLEVINSKY RACHEL

T: POULOS DEE

15 14 5.5f
6f
6f

HAW_2024-07-18_01
HAW_2024-06-22_01
HAW_2024-05-26_09

Alw 33000n1x
Clm 12500b
Clm 12500b

B-

C+

C

61

69

68

3

4

8

 MOVE

 SAVED

SAVED NO_KEEP TURF?

TG30 E

BE LUCKY
J: REYES ANGEL

T: WINEBAUGH CHERYL

20 25 6f
6f

5.5f

HAW_2024-07-07_03
HAW_2024-06-16_03
HAW_2024-05-19_02

Clm 5000n2l
Clm 5000n2l
Clm 5000n2l

B

C+

B-

67

66

62

1

3

3

 NASAL_S RUSH LONE FLOW

 RUSH DUEL SAVED

 NASAL_S BOS OTHER

TG30 OF3 RW1 E

ALL CHOKED UP
J: CENTENO ALEXIS

T: DIVITO JAMES P

1.2 39 8f
8f
8f

HAW_2024-06-23_08
HAW_2024-06-09_10
HAW_2024-05-25_07

Clm 17500b
Clm 17500n2l
Alw 33000n1x

B-

B

C+

75

79

69

2

1

6

LONE NO_FINISH

 RUSH FLOW SAVED

POCKET SAVED NO_KEEP SHORTER?

RW1 E

SIMPLE LOGIC
J: COHEN DAVID

T: BLOCK CHRIS M

3.5 25 5.5f
5f

8.32f

HAW_2024-07-07_08
HAW_2024-06-22_06
HAW_2024-05-26_06

Clm 13500
Clm 13500
Clm 25000

C

B-

C+

50

65

65

8

4

5

 WEATHER SLOG WIDE NO_PUSH

 DELAY SLOG MOVE

 TACTIC- SLOG MOVE TROUBLE- SAVED OTHER

P

LAWMAKER
J: SANTIAGO VICTOR

T: MANLEY STEVE

8 21 8.5f
8f
6f

HAW_2024-07-11_03
HAW_2024-06-23_08
FAN_2024-05-25_07

Clm 20000b
Clm 17500b
OClm 5000b

C

C

C

45

50

49

6

6

9

 NASAL_S RUSH NO_KEEP

NASAL_S COVER NO_KEEP TROUBLE-

 VSLOG TROUBLE_S

PC

HAY MOON
J: COLON LUIS H

T: DIZEO DINO

4.5 32 7.5f
6.5f
8.32f

HAW_2024-06-30_07
HAW_2024-06-09_05
HAW_2024-05-18_07

Clm 17500n2l
Md 6250
Md 15000

B

B

C

86

71

19

1

1

8

 NASAL_S PERFECT FREE MOVE

NASAL_S PRESSED

GATE TACTIC- RUSH RANK NO_KEEP COLD

OF3 RW1 NT EP

HELIOCHROME
J: HERNANDEZ ISRAEL

T: BAHENA FERNANDO

15 261

-
-

6f
-
-

FAN_2023-11-14_06
-
-

OClm 12500n3l C

-
-

55

-
-

8

-

-

 NO_KEEP

-
-

NT

EUCLID AVENUE
J: LOVEBERRY JARETH

T: HARAN JOHN

12 18 8.32f
8.5f
8.32f

HAW_2024-07-14_01
HAW_2024-06-23_03
HAW_2024-06-01_03

Clm 5000n2l
Clm 25000n2l
Clm 25000n2l

B

C

B-

76

56

77

1

6

3

 RUSH LONE

 SLOG TROUBLES+ WIDE NO_KEEP NO_PUSH

 WEATHER LONE

TG30 RW1 RW3 E
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OptixProgram™OptixProgram™

HAWHAW 2024-08-01 Race 4 $32,000
Sprint 5f Dirt

Maiden Special Weight (Md Sp Wt)
2 year olds Only - Fillies

PlotFit ●  Contention ❄ SpeedRate  0

OptixPlot-STANDARDOptixPlot-STANDARD OptixPlot-SURFDISTOptixPlot-SURFDIST

Past 3 RunlinesPast 3 Runlines

PN Horse ML DSL Surf Dist Prior RaceKeys Prior RaceClass oNg oFIG Fin optixNOTES OptixALERTS ⚑ RS

SHE STOPPED SHORT
J: CENTENO ALEXIS

T: CAMPBELL JOEL

6 - -
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-

SHOW ME THE LIGHT
J: HERNANDEZ ISRAEL

T: WELLS DUANE

30 23

-
-

4.5f
-
-

FAN_2024-07-09_02
-
-

Md Sp Wt C

-
-

22

-
-

9

-

-

 WEATHER SLOG

-
-

NT

LYLAH RENEE
J: COHEN DAVID

T: CATALANO WAYNE M

6 - -
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-

LITTLE POISON
J: LOVEBERRY JARETH

T: RIVELLI LARRY

2.5 - -
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-

BELLA VITTORIA
J: EMIGH C A

T: VANDEN BERG BRITTANY A

3.5 - -
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-

NOTIPTONI
J: REYES FRANK

T: ZAWITZ JOEL

5 21

-
-

4.5f
-
-

HAW_2024-07-11_06
-
-

Md Sp Wt B-

-
-

61

-
-

2

-

-

 PRERACE+ GATE DUEL NO_LEAD HOT

-
-

NT E

FAITH HOPE N LOVE
J: ARRIETA REYNIER

T: POMPELL ROBERT

15 21

-

4.5f
4.5f

-

HAW_2024-07-11_06
HAW_2024-06-23_01
-

Md Sp Wt
Md Sp Wt

C+

C

-

40

44

-

6

5

-

 NASAL_S GATE TROUBLES+ TURF?

NASAL_S PRERACE+ TROUBLE_S NO_COVER

-

TG30
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OptixProgram™OptixProgram™

HAWHAW 2024-08-01 Race 5 $34,000
Sprint 6f Dirt

Allowance Optional Claim (OClm 50000b)
3 year olds and Up - Fillies/Mares

PlotFit ●  Contention ☀ SpeedRate  58

OptixPlot-STANDARDOptixPlot-STANDARD OptixPlot-SURFDISTOptixPlot-SURFDIST

Past 3 RunlinesPast 3 Runlines

PN Horse ML DSL Surf Dist Prior RaceKeys Prior RaceClass oNg oFIG Fin optixNOTES OptixALERTS ⚑ RS

FLAMAND
J: REYES FRANK

T: LOPEZ ELIAS

20 33 6f
7f

8.5f

HAW_2024-06-29_07
CD_2024-06-09_07
FG_2023-12-16_09

OClm 50000b
OClm 80000n2x
OClm 50000n2x

C

C

C

60

66

48

6

12

8

SAVED NO_KEEP TROUBLE-

WARM_UP TROUBLE- SAVED NO_KEEP

 WEATHER WIDE NO_KEEP

3LO PC

HYPERSPORT
J: FELIX J E

T: MASON INGRID

5 33 6f
7f
6f

HAW_2024-06-29_07
CD_2024-06-09_07
OP_2024-04-26_09

OClm 50000b
OClm 80000n2x
Alw 140000n3l

B

C

B-

71

70

87

2

11

2

 BTL TROUBLE_S MOVE

FTQ SAVED

 WARM_UP EASY_LEAD PRESSED

TG45 GW1 RW3 EP

WILMA MANKILLER
J: LOVEBERRY JARETH

T: RIVELLI LARRY

2.5 33 6f
6f
6f

HAW_2024-06-29_07
KEE_2023-10-12_08
HAW_2023-08-31_03

OClm 50000b
OClm 125000n2x
OClm 62500n1x

B-

C+

B

69

79

84

3

6

1

 PREP?

SAVED DROP? COLD

NASAL_S SLOG TACTIC+ SAVED MOVE NO_LEAD

TG45 GW1 RW3 2LO EP

SALLY'S SUPRISE
J: HERNANDEZ O K

T: RODRIGUEZ EDUARDO

6 18 6.5f
6f

8.32f

HAW_2024-07-14_05
HAW_2024-06-22_05
HAW_2024-05-05_05

Alw 33000n1x
Alw 33000n1x
Alw 33000n1x

B

B-

C+

80

84

76

1

2

4

WARM_UP TACTIC+ TROUBLE_S SAVED

 WIDE MOVE OTHER

WARM_UP

TG30 RW1 3LO PC

FIRST HILL
J: COLON LUIS H

T: RODRIGUEZ HUGO

3.5 33 6f
6f
6f

HAW_2024-06-29_07
IND_2024-05-20_02
KEE_2024-04-10_03

OClm 50000b
OClm 18000n1x
Alw 30000s

B

B

B

74

83

88

1

1

1

 WIDE SETUP

SLOG TROUBLE_S SAVED MOVE

 WEATHER SLOG SAVED MOVE

RW1 PC

COMMISSIONER GULCH
J: EMIGH C A

T: BECKER SCOTT

4.5 46 8.32f
6f
6f

HAW_2024-06-16_09
HAW_2024-05-19_06
HAW_2024-04-14_06

Alw 33000n1x
ThrdChncHB75k
OClm 32500b

B

B-

B

82

81

87

1

3

1

 NASAL_S TROUBLE_S TACTIC+ WIDE

 NASAL_S TROUBLE_S MOVE

FREE MOVE

RW1 PC

BEEHIVE
J: CENTENO ALEXIS

T: BOYCE MICHELE

4 40 6f
6f
6f

HAW_2024-06-22_05
HAW_2024-06-01_05
HAW_2024-05-05_03

Alw 33000n1x
Alw 33000n1x
Alw 35000n1x

B

B-

B+

85

77

87

1

2

1

TROUBLE_S RUSH BOS

 WEATHER FLOW BLANKET

 SAVED BURST

TG45 EP
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OptixProgram™OptixProgram™

HAWHAW 2024-08-01 Race 6 $11,000
Route 8.32f Dirt

Claiming (Clm 5000n1y)
3 year olds and Up

PlotFit ●  Contention ☀ SpeedRate  0

OptixPlot-STANDARDOptixPlot-STANDARD OptixPlot-SURFDISTOptixPlot-SURFDIST

Past 3 RunlinesPast 3 Runlines

PN Horse ML DSL Surf Dist Prior RaceKeys Prior RaceClass oNg oFIG Fin optixNOTES OptixALERTS ⚑ RS

FLYING SAMURAI
J: BLANCHE RISHAWN

T: RYAN CHRIS A

4 14 8.32f
8.5f
8.32f

HAW_2024-07-18_06
HAW_2024-07-06_08
HAW_2024-06-15_06

Clm 5000b
Clm 5000b
Clm 5000b

C

C+

B-

62

71

75

7

4

2

 WIDE PLODDY MOVE NO_KEEP

EASY_LEAD LONE

 EASY_LEAD FLOW PRESSED SAVED

RW2 RW3 EP

BOURBON DELIGHT
J: SIMPSON JAVOUR M

T: CASTRO ISIDRO

4.5 26 8.5f
8.5f
8.32f

HAW_2024-07-06_03
HAW_2024-06-23_09
FAN_2024-06-01_01

Clm 4000n2y
Clm 5000b
Clm 3200b

C

C+

B

50

71

77

6

3

1

NASAL_S PRESSED NO_KEEP

HARD_LEAD SAVED NO_KEEP

 NASAL_S BOS TURF? NO_LINE

E

TWO COOKIE RULE
J: LOVEBERRY JARETH

T: DIZEO DINO

2.5 14 8.32f
6f
6f

HAW_2024-07-18_06
HAW_2024-07-11_08
HAW_2024-06-22_09

Clm 5000b
Clm 5000n1y
Clm 5000b

B

C+

C+

77

66

64

2

5

5

 POCKET MOVE NO_LEAD

WARM CLOSE GALLOP+



TG30 OF3 PC

ZARMAE
J: COLON LUIS H

T: BAHENA FERNANDO

10 14 8.32f
8.32f
8.32f

HAW_2024-07-18_06
FAN_2023-11-18_05
FAN_2023-11-11_06

Clm 5000b
Clm 3200
Clm 4000

C

B-

-

59

71

67

8

2

3

 SLOG TURF?

 WIDE MOVE

-

2LO PC

KRAMDEN
J: HERNANDEZ ISRAEL

T: CASTRO ISIDRO

20 21 8.32f
8.5f
8.32f

HAW_2024-07-11_09
HAW_2024-06-23_09
HAW_2024-06-02_07

Clm 13500
Clm 5000b
Clm 5000b

C

C

C

47

48

63

4

8

6

 SAVED

NASAL_S SAVED

 SAVED

MISTER CHARMING
J: SLEVINSKY RACHEL

T: SPAGNOLA IDA

3 26 8.5f
8.32f
8.5f

HAW_2024-07-06_03
HAW_2024-06-15_02
HAW_2024-05-26_05

Clm 4000n2y
Clm 4000n2y
Clm 5000n1y

B-

B

C

73

72

36

4

2

7

 POCKET

 BOS TROUBLE- BLANKET

 TROUBLE_S RUSH FREE NO_KEEP NO_PUSH OTHER

OF3 PC

WILDWOOD'S WARRIOR
J: SANTOS ADEMAR

T: DIZEO DINO

6 26 8.5f
8.5f
8.32f

HAW_2024-07-06_08
HAW_2024-06-23_09
HAW_2024-06-02_07

Clm 5000b
Clm 5000b
Clm 5000b

B-

C+

C

73

71

-2

3

4

8

 PERFECT

TROUBLE_S RUSH PLODDY

 SLOG TROUBLE_S

TG30 OF3 RW1 NT C
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OptixProgram™OptixProgram™

HAWHAW 2024-08-01 Race 7 $16,000
Route 9f Turf

Claiming (Clm 10000)
3 year olds and Up

PlotFit ●  Contention ☀ SpeedRate  25

OptixPlot-STANDARDOptixPlot-STANDARD OptixPlot-SURFDISTOptixPlot-SURFDIST

Past 3 RunlinesPast 3 Runlines

PN Horse ML DSL Surf Dist Prior RaceKeys Prior RaceClass oNg oFIG Fin optixNOTES OptixALERTS ⚑ RS

SON OF GRACE
J: ULLOA CARLOS JOAN

T: HUGHES EARL W

30 21 8.32f
8.5f
8.32f

HAW_2024-07-11_09
HAW_2024-06-22_08
HAW_2024-05-11_03

Clm 13500
Clm 13500
Clm 5000b

C+

C

C

58

60

48

2

7

7

 TROUBLE_S MOVE WIDE

 WIDE NO_KEEP

 SLOG

TG30 C

ROGUE ELEMENT
J: HERNANDEZ O K

T: COOK BRIAN

30 40 8.5f
8.5f
8.32f

HAW_2024-06-22_08
HAW_2024-06-01_08
HAW_2024-04-14_07

Clm 13500
Clm 13500
Clm 8500

C

C

C

44

59

63

9

6

8

 RUSH WIDE TROUBLE- NO_KEEP SPRINTER

 NASAL_S WEATHER SLOG TROUBLE_S CLOSE

 KICKBACK

GW3 3LO P

RED HORNET
J: EMIGH C A

T: VANDEN BERG BRITTANY A

3 39 8f
8.5f
8.32f

HAW_2024-06-23_08
HAW_2024-06-01_08
HAW_2024-04-07_08

Clm 17500b
Clm 13500
Clm 12500b

B

C+

C

77

68

62

1

4

7

 TACTIC+

 WEATHER SAVED SHORTER?

 WEATHER NO_KEEP

TG45 RW1 NT 3LO PC

SHADY MCGEE_IRE
J: COHEN DAVID

T: HERNANDEZ ARMANDO

1.6 46 8.5f
8f

7.5f

HAW_2024-06-16_04
IND_2024-05-30_07
IND_2024-05-13_07

Alw 33000n1x
OClm 15000
OClm 15000

C+

B-

-

71

75

79

6

2

2

 NASAL_S WIDE

SLOG WIDE MOVE PLODDY

-

C

REMEMBER THE MAINE
J: SANTOS ADEMAR

T: CASTRO ISIDRO

20 25 8.32f
8.5f
6f

HAW_2024-07-07_04
HAW_2024-06-22_08
HAW_2024-06-09_01

Clm 10000
Clm 13500
Clm 10000

C

C+

C+

65

66

68

6

3

5

WARM_UP SAVED NO_KEEP

 WARM SAVED NO_KEEP

WARM WARM_UP SLOG TROUBLE_S

E

WICKED SUPRISE
J: REYES FRANK

T: WINEBAUGH CHERYL

6 21 8.32f
8.5f
8.32f

HAW_2024-07-11_09
HAW_2024-06-22_08
HAW_2024-06-02_07

Clm 13500
Clm 13500
Clm 5000b

C+

B-

C

54

74

31

3

2

7

 NASAL_S GATE TROUBLE_S RUSH

 NASAL_S BOS NO_FINISH

 NASAL_S NO_KEEP NO_PUSH

RW2 E

POLICY OPTION
J: COLON LUIS H

T: VILLA FRANCISCO

3.5 14

-

8.32f
8f
-

HAW_2024-07-18_05
KD_2023-09-03_09
-

OClm 25000
OClm 62500n2x

C+

C

-

73

78

-

5

10

-

 SLOG TROUBLE_S TROUBLE MOVE PREP?

SAVED

-

TG30 GW1 2LO C

COMEDIC TIMING
J: CENTENO ALEXIS

T: REAVIS MICHAEL L

8 25 8.32f
8.5f
8.32f

HAW_2024-07-07_04
HAW_2024-06-02_08
HAW_2024-04-27_04

Clm 10000
Clm 25000b
Clm 25000b

C+

C+

C

74

74

63

3

4

7

COVER SHUFFLE PLODDY TROUBLE-

 WIDE

TROUBLE_S RUSH

PC
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OptixProgram™OptixProgram™

HAWHAW 2024-08-01 Race 8 $34,000
Sprint 6f Dirt

Allowance Optional Claim (OClm 50000b)
3 year olds and Up

PlotFit ●  Contention  SpeedRate  17

OptixPlot-STANDARDOptixPlot-STANDARD OptixPlot-SURFDISTOptixPlot-SURFDIST

Past 3 RunlinesPast 3 Runlines

PN Horse ML DSL Surf Dist Prior RaceKeys Prior RaceClass oNg oFIG Fin optixNOTES OptixALERTS ⚑ RS

NAVY SEAL
J: LOVEBERRY JARETH

T: KNOTT NANCY S

8 54 6.5f
8.5f
8.5f

HAW_2024-06-08_07
OP_2024-05-04_11
OP_2024-04-14_06

OClm 50000b
ArkBrdrChB200k
Alw 141000nc

C+

C+

B-

85

81

83

3

5

3



-
 WIDE MOVE

PC

FAITHFUL RULER
J: EMIGH C A

T: WATKINS JAMES M

6 52 6f
6f
6f

IND_2024-06-10_03
HAW_2024-05-11_04
HAW_2024-04-21_03

OClm 40000n2x
OClm 40000b
OClm 50000b

C+

B-

B-

77

82

82

4

3

4

 OTHER WARM PRESSED NO_KEEP OUCHY

 EASY_LEAD PRESSED NO_LINE

 GATE LONE NO_FINISH

RW2 RW3 EP

FIT TO FLY
J: FELIX J E

T: RIVELLI LARRY

10 25 6f
6f
6f

HAW_2024-07-07_07
KEE_2023-10-13_04
TDN_2023-08-16_04

OClm 80000b
OClm 125000n2x
ALW31400NW4L

EX

C+

B+

64

73

95

7

5

1

 WEATHER GATE TROUBLE_S RUSH NO_KEEP

 BUNCHED PRESSED NO_FINISH TROUBLE- COLD

 SLOG EASY_LEAD SAVED OTHER

RW2 RW3 2LO EP

TWIRLING ROSES
J: HERNANDEZ O K

T: RODRIGUEZ EDUARDO

15 33 6f
5.5f
5f

HAW_2024-06-29_05
HAW_2024-06-08_04
HAW_2024-05-18_06

Alw 33000n1x
Alw 33000n1x
Alw 33000n1x

B

C+

B-

83

65

75

1

7

2

PERFECT

 WEATHER SAVED

 MOVE

TG45 RW1 P

RICHIESONAROLL
J: GILES EMMANUEL

T: RODRIGUEZ JOSE G

4.5 40 6f
6f
6f

HAW_2024-06-22_03
HAW_2024-05-26_07
HAW_2024-05-11_04

OClm 50000b
WrkAllWkHB75k
OClm 40000b

C+

B-

B-

78

91

82

4

2

3

 WARM_UP SLOG WIDE MOVE

 WIDE

 WARM RUSH WIDE PLODDY

EP

ELI'S PROMISE
J: CENTENO ALEXIS

T: DIVITO JAMES P

3 40 6f
6.5f
6f

HAW_2024-06-22_03
HAW_2024-06-08_07
HAW_2024-05-12_08

OClm 50000b
OClm 50000b
Alw 33000n1x

C+

B-

B

81

92

90

3

2

1

 NO_FINISH TURF?

 LONE

NASAL_S EASY_LEAD PRESSED

RW1 RW2 RW3 EP
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OptixProgram™OptixProgram™

HAWHAW 2024-08-01 Race 9 $33,000
Route 7.5f Turf

Allowance (Alw 33000n1x)
3 year olds and Up - Fillies/Mares

PlotFit ●  Contention ❄ SpeedRate  0

OptixPlot-STANDARDOptixPlot-STANDARD OptixPlot-SURFDISTOptixPlot-SURFDIST

Past 3 RunlinesPast 3 Runlines

PN Horse ML DSL Surf Dist Prior RaceKeys Prior RaceClass oNg oFIG Fin optixNOTES OptixALERTS ⚑ RS

MY LADY SLEW
J: GILES EMMANUEL

T: RODRIGUEZ JOSE G

15 39 7.5f
5.5f
5.5f

HAW_2024-06-23_10
HAW_2024-05-11_05
HAW_2024-04-07_05

Clm 13500
Clm 4000b
Clm 5000b

B-

C+

C+

83

54

65

2

4

5

LONE

 TACTIC- SLOG TROUBLE_S SAVED MOVE

 WEATHER WIDE

TG45 RW1 NT E

BOLTORO
J: EMIGH C A

T: VANDEN BERG BRITTANY A

5 18 8f
12f

8.32f

ELP_2024-07-14_04
KEE_2024-04-24_06
HAW_2024-04-07_09

Md 50000
Alw 110000n1x
Md Sp Wt

B

C

B-

84

60

66

1

8

2

HOT COVER MOVE

 SPACED RUSH WIDE NO_KEEP

 WEATHER WIDE DUEL

TG30 2LO PC

GET N TIPSY
J: COHEN DAVID

T: HARAN JOHN

6 37 7.5f
8f
8f

IND_2024-06-25_05
IND_2024-05-23_05
IND_2024-05-08_08

Clm 12500b
OClm 10000
OClm 15000

B

-
-

86

71

55

1

6

6

 TACTIC+ TROUBLE MOVE

-
-

OF3 RW1 NT C

GETOUTOFMYKITCHEN
J: BLANCHE RISHAWN

T: PEREZ MANNY

20 14 8.32f
8.32f
7.5f

HAW_2024-07-18_09
HAW_2024-07-11_05
HAW_2024-06-30_09

Clm 20000n2l
Md Sp Wt
Md 20000

C+

B

B-

54

76

76

3

1

2

 SLOG TROUBLE_S WIDE MOVE

 TROUBLE_S MOVE FLOW

 WARM GATE SLOG MOVE

EP

ALL ABOUT ME
J: SLEVINSKY RACHEL

T: ROSAS RIGO

6 26 8f
7.5f
8f

HAW_2024-07-06_06
HAW_2024-06-15_07
TAM_2024-05-01_09

Clm 17500b
Clm 17500b
Clm 16000n3l

B-

B

C+

75

70

76

2

2

4

 LONE

 RUSH SAVED NO_FINISH

LONE NO_FINISH

RW1 RW2 RW3 3LO E

VISIONISTA
J: HERNANDEZ O K

T: RODRIGUEZ EDUARDO

20 46 8f
8.32f
8.32f

HAW_2024-06-16_10
HAW_2024-05-25_06
HAW_2024-05-05_05

Alw 33000n1x
Alw 33000n1x
Alw 33000n1x

C+

C+

C

70

66

63

6

5

5



 COVER DROP? WEAK

SAVED

PC

SECRET OPERATION
J: SANTIAGO VICTOR

T: SLAGER MIKE

12 18 6.5f
6f

8.32f

HAW_2024-07-14_05
HAW_2024-06-01_05
HAW_2024-05-05_05

Alw 33000n1x
Alw 33000n1x
Alw 33000n1x

B-

B-

C

74

76

57

3

4

6

 DROP?

 WEATHER CLOSE FLOW BLANKET

 GATE SLOG TROUBLE_S TACTIC-

C

CHURCH PEW
J: HERNANDEZ ISRAEL

T: ROSIN COTY W

15 25 8f
8.5f
6.5f

HAW_2024-07-07_06
HAW_2024-06-09_04
HAW_2024-05-26_03

Clm 17500n2l
Md 20000
Md 20000

B

B+

B-

74

59

57

1

1

2

TROUBLE_S SAVED CLOSE

 PRERACE+ TACTIC+ COVER SHUFFLE MOVE

 WARM_UP MOVE TURF?

OF3 RW2 NT PC

COMMAND POINT
J: LOVEBERRY JARETH

T: GONZALEZ AGUSTIN JR

10 21 8.32f
7.5f
8.5f

HAW_2024-07-11_07
HAW_2024-06-23_10
HAW_2024-06-02_06

Alw 33000n1x
Clm 13500
Clm 13500

C

B

B-

70

86

71

5

1

2

 DROP? NASAL_S TROUBLE-

FREE MOVE

 SLOG WIDE TURF? MOVE

PC

R KATIEBUG
J: FELIX J E

T: BOYCE MICHELE

4 46 8f
8.32f
5.5f

HAW_2024-06-16_10
HAW_2024-05-05_05
HAW_2024-04-14_05

Alw 33000n1x
Alw 33000n1x
Alw 35000n1x

B-

C+

B

79

78

74

2

3

1

 GATE FREE CLOSE GALLOP+ HOT

 RUSH PRESSED SHORTER? SAVED NO_KEEP

 GRIT

EP
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Quick Guides
One-pager OptixPROGRAM™ explainer: https://cdn.optixeq.com/2019/02/New-OptixPLOT-Program-Explainer.pdf

OptixPLOT™ primer: https://cdn.optixeq.com/2015/05/OptixPLOT-Online-Primer_1.pdf
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